
Pollards 
Hill 

Burglary in Other 
Buildings 

TAMWORTH LANE By unknown person gaining access 
to rear garden, forced entry to 
garage, method unknown, property 
removed without permission or 
consent. 

04/01/2024 
22:30:00 

05/01/2024 
09:30:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

COMMONSIDE EAST Victim's van has been stolen from 
outside their home address 

08/01/2024 
19:00:00 

09/01/2024 
11:00:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

YORKSHIRE ROAD Theft of motor vehicle outside victims 
address no suspect or CCTV 

09/01/2024 
17:30:00 

  

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

TAVISTOCK 
CRESCENT 

2 males caught on CCTV stealing the 
motorcycle 

13/01/2024 
10:30:00 

13/01/2024 
14:45:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

ST. GEORGES ROAD Theft of Motor vehicle 14/01/2024 
11:00:00 

14/01/2024 
15:10:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

RADNOR CLOSE male has entered address and 
damaged property to the value of 
around £200 

15/01/2024 
19:40:00 

15/01/2024 
19:50:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

CAERNARVON CLOSE Between 1300 and 1400hrs on 
16JAN24 an unknown suspect stole 
a camera and £50 cash from the 
victim?s vehicle 

16/01/2024 
13:00:00 

16/01/2024 
14:00:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

MANOR ROAD female resident within care home 
was unsettled and knocked over 
fridge and banged on carers doors. 

17/01/2024 
23:00:00 

  

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

VALE ROAD Unknown suspect has taken parked 
and unattended vehicle by unknown 
method 

18/01/2024 
21:00:00 

19/01/2024 
07:40:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

SHERWOOD PARK 
ROAD 

Unknown suspect has stolen victims 
Grey TOYOTA RAV4  

18/01/2024 
22:00:00 

19/01/2024 
15:00:00 

Pollards 
Hill 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

BRECON CLOSE Theft of motorcycle 26/01/2024 
19:00:00 

26/01/2024 
21:30:00 

 


